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AFFIDAVIT 

I, 1. Mark Harrison, first duly being sworn upon oath, depo se and state as follo ws: 

1. My name is J. Mark Harrison. My business address is 112 West Edwards Street, 

Springfield, Illinois 62704. I am the Executive Vice President of the Home Builders association 

of Illinois (HBAI). 

2. On April 12, 2007 a document, marked the "Direct Testimony of J. Mark 

Harri son" was filed via the Illinois Commerce Commission 's e-Docket system, consisting of a 

cover page, three pages of narrative testimony, and a verification. 

3. The above document was prepared by me for introduction into evidence in Illinois 

Commerce Commission Docket No. 06-0762 as an HBAI witness. Today, if I were asked the 

same questions contained in the above document, my answers would be the same. 



4. I hereby swear and affirm that the information contain ed in the above document is 

true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
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J. Mark Harrison 
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this ,"'U" .day of May, 2007 . 
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NOTARY PUBLIC · STATE OF ILLINOIS 
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NOTARY PUBLI C -



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 06-0762 

The undersigned, E. M. Fulton Jr. , hereby certifies that on the 22nd day of May, 2007 he 
served a copy of the foregoing .instrument by personally delivering a copy thereof and or mailing 
a copy thereof by electronic mail and/or United States Mail, postage prepaid, at Springfield, 
Illinois to the individuals named on the attached Service List in envelopes plainly addressed to 
each of them. 

Claudia Sainsot Robert R. Mudra 
Administrative Law Judge Rates and Financial Analysis 
Illinois Commerce Commission Northern Illinois Gas Company 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste . C-800 d/b/a Nicor Gas company 
Chicago, IL 60601 P. O. Box 190 
Email:csainsot@icc.illinois.gov Aurora, 1L 60507-0190 

Email:bmudra@nicor.com 
Linda M. Buell 
Arshia Javaherian 
Illinois Commerce Commission /s/ E. M. Fulton Jr. 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 E. M. Fulton Jr. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Email:lbuell@icc.illinois.gov 
Email:ajavaherian@icc.illinois.gov 

Eric Lounsberry 
Mike Luth 
Mark Maple 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Emai1:elounsberry@icc.illinois.gov 
Email:m1uth@icc.illinois.gov 
Email:mmaple@icc.illinois.gov 

Michael Guerra 
John Rooney 
Atty. For Northern Illinois Gas Company 
d/b/a Nicor Gas company 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 
233 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Email:mguerra@sonnenschein.com 
Email:jrooney@sonnenschein.com 


